
The below information has been provided by the manufacturer of the item and is believed to 
be accurate.

GFS ITEM #
GFS PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
INNER PACK SIZE
BRAND LABEL

127710
SALAD CHIX 4-3# GCHC
3 LB
Gordon Choice

LOT CODE FORMAT Use By Date is printed on case label.  
Preprinted container has Use By Date applied to the rim of the lid or container.       
           Example: Use By  mm/dd/yy

INGREDIENT INFORMATION INGREDIENTS: COOKED WHITE MEAT CHICKEN (WHITE MEAT 
CHICKEN, WATER, POTASSIUM LACTATE, SODIUM 
TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, SALT), CELERY, SOYBEAN OIL, CRACKER 
MEAL (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR), TEXTURED WHEAT PROTEIN 
(WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEAT FLOUR, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, 
SODIUM CARBONATE, VITAMIN E [MIXED TOCOPHEROLS]), HIGH 
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, EGG YOLKS (EGG YOLKS, SALT), ONIONS, 
APPLE WINE VINEGAR WITH HONEY, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF 
WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, MUSTARD (WATER, DISTILLED 
VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, SPICES), SALT, WATER, SPICES, 
GLUCONO DELTA LACTONE, GRANULATED GARLIC, MODIFIED 
CORN STARCH, SODIUM DIACETATE.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION CONTAINS: EGG, WHEAT.
ALLERGEN MAY CONTAIN {VENDOR TEXT REQUIRED}



QUALITY REQUIREMENTS Appearance: Chunks and shreds of white meat chicken with diced celery. 
Flavor: Chicken and mayonnaise 
Texture: Chewy chicken pieces with crunchy celery

ANALYTICAL REQUIREMENTS 24 hr. pH-4.94
SHELF LIFE 50 days
STORAGE CONDITIONS PERISHABLE / KEEP REFRIGERATED
APPLICABLE CERTIFICATIONS USDA

FDA/USDA STANDARD OF 
IDENTITY (if applicable)

Hearty chunks of tender chicken accented with fresh cut celery and onions 
blended in a sweet mayonnaise dressing.
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Iron (%)
Calcium (%)

Vitamin C (%)
Vitamin A (%)

Protein (g) 12

Serving Size 1/2 Cup (121g)
Servings Per Container 11

350
Amount Per Serving

Calories
Calories from Fat N/A

Total Fat (g)
Saturated Fat (g)

Trans Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)
Sodium (mg)

Total Carbohydrate (g)
Dietary Fiber (g)
Total Sugars (g)

Value
27
4
0

45
640
14
1
6

% DV
35
20

15
28
5
4

About (Servings per Container) 11











Polyunsaturated Fat (g) N/A N/A
Omega-6 N/A N/A

Monounsaturated Fat (g) N/A N/A

Inc. Added Sugars (g) 5 

Vitamin D (%) 0.2

Potassium (%) (mcg) 190



Manufacturer:  Code No. 4432301 (127710) 
Product Name:  

I. Meat/Meat Alternate
The chart below shows the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate determination.

Ounces per Raw Portion of 
Creditable Ingredient

Multiply FBG Yield/ Servings 
Per Unit

Creditable Amount *

1.38 X 16/lb 1.38
X 0.00
X 0.00

1.38

4.25 ounce serving/
1.25 ounces of equivalent meat

Signature Title

6/29/2021 703-450-2880 
Printed Name Date Phone Number

Patricia Phillips, Phillips Resources

(Reminder:  Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 
portion of the above product (ready for serving) contains

School Food Regulatory Specialist

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 4.25 oz (1/2 cup) 

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1.25 oz meat

Cooked boneless chicken

 A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount1

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information

                               133 Commerce Drive                                     
Medina, OH 44256                                     

330-725-2348 
Sandridge Food Corporation

GFS  Chicken Salad
Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size:  1/2 cup (4.25 oz by weight)  

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food 
Buying Guide (FBG)


