

The below information has been provided by the manufacturer of the item and is believed to be accurate.

GFS ITEM #	127710			
GFS PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	SALAD CHIX 4-3# GCHC			
INNER PACK SIZE	3 LB			
BRAND LABEL	Gordon Choice			
LOT CODE FORMAT	Use By Date is printed on case label. Preprinted container has Use By Date applied to the rim of the lid or container. Example: Use By mm/dd/yy			
INGREDIENT INFORMATION	INGREDIENTS: COOKED WHITE MEAT CHICKEN (WHITE MEAT CHICKEN, WATER, POTASSIUM LACTATE, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, SALT), CELERY, SOYBEAN OIL, CRACKER MEAL (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR), TEXTURED WHEAT PROTEIN (WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEAT FLOUR, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM CARBONATE, VITAMIN E [MIXED TOCOPHEROLS]), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, EGG YOLKS (EGG YOLKS, SALT), ONIONS, APPLE WINE VINEGAR WITH HONEY, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, MUSTARD (WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, SPICES), SALT, WATER, SPICES, GLUCONO DELTA LACTONE, GRANULATED GARLIC, MODIFIED CORN STARCH SODIUM DIACETATE.			
ALLERGEN INFORMATION	CONTAINS: EGG, WHEAT.			
ALLERGEN MAY CONTAIN	{VENDOR TEXT REQUIRED}			

FDA/USDA STANDARD OF IDENTITY (if applicable)	Hearty chunks of tender chicken accented with fresh cut celery and onions blended in a sweet mayonnaise dressing.			
QUALITY REQUIREMENTS	Appearance: Chunks and shreds of white meat chicken with diced celery. Flavor: Chicken and mayonnaise Texture: Chewy chicken pieces with crunchy celery			
ANALYTICAL REQUIREMENTS	24 hr. pH-4.94			
SHELF LIFE	50 days			
STORAGE CONDITIONS	PERISHABLE / KEEP REFRIGERATED			
APPLICABLE CERTIFICATIONS	USDA			

Servings Per Container	11			
Serving Size	1/2 Cup (121g)			
About (Servings per Container)	11			
8- F				
	Amount Per Serving			
Calories	350			
Calories from Fat	N/A			
	Value	% DV		
Total Fat (g)	27	35		
Saturated Fat (g)	4	20		
Trans Fat (g)	0			
Polyunsaturated Fat (g)	N/A	N/A		
Omega-6	N/A	N/A		
Monounsaturated Fat (g)	N/A	N/A		
Cholesterol (mg)	45	15		
Sodium (mg)	640	28		
Total Carbohydrate (g)	14	5		
Dietary Fiber (g)	1	4		
Total Sugars (g)	6			
Inc. Added Sugars (g)	5			
Protein (g)	12			
Vitamin A (%)	N/A			
Vitamin C (%)	N/A			
Vitamin D (%)	0.2			
Calcium (%)	20			
Iron (%)	0.6			
Potassium (%) (mcg)	190			



133 Commerce Drive Medina, OH 44256 330-725-2348

Manufacturer: Sa	ndridge Food Corporation		Code No.	4432301 (127710)			
Product Name:	GFS Chicken Salad						
Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size:	1/2 cup (4.25 oz by weight)						
I. Meat/Meat Alternate							
The chart below shows the creditable amount of Mea	at/Meat Alternate determination						
Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food	Ounces per Raw Portion of	Multiply	FBG Yield/ Servings	Creditable Amount *			
Buying Guide (FBG)	Creditable Ingredient		Per Unit				
Cooked boneless chicken	1.38	Х	16/lb	1.38			
		Х		0.00			
		Χ		0.00			
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount ¹				1.38			
Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased Total creditable amount of product (per portion) (Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)		4.25 oz (1/2 cup) 1.25 oz meat					
I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a portion of the above product (ready for serving) contains		1.25	4.25 ounces of equivale	4.25 ounce serving/ nces of equivalent meat			
Patrice Phillips Signature	0 /4	S: Title	chool Food Regulato	ry Specialist			
Patricia Phillips, Phillips Resources	MPLIAN	6/29/202	1	703-450-2880			
Printed Name	·	Date	_	Phone Number			